Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2011-2012, 19 October 2011
Questions: E11-334

OUTCOME 1: Population Health
Topic: NATIONAL ALLIANCE FOR ACTION ON ALCOHOL
Written Question on Notice

Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:

a) Does the Department consider Mr Daube as its principal external adviser on alcohol policy?
b) If the answer is no, who is the Department's principal external adviser on alcohol policy? Please detail the other adviser or advisers, what bodies they been appointed to and what remuneration they have earned from the Commonwealth since 2008.

Answer:

a) No. The Department does not consider Professor Mike Daube to be its principal external adviser on alcohol policy.

b) There is no principal external adviser on alcohol policy to the Department of Health and Ageing.

